

MACT 348/23  
DAR-VISHU AND OTHER VS. ANBARUL  
17.02.2024

Present:- Sh.Avani Kumar and Ms. Anotri Kumar, Advocates  
for petitioner with petitioner.

Sh.Rajneesh Kumar, Advocate for Insurance  
Company.

Sh. Vimal Kumar Singh, Advocate for respondent  
no. 1 & 2.

The claim cases bearing MACT No. 347/23 and  
MACT No. 348/23 arise out of same accident. Therefore, for the  
purpose of inquiry, both the claim cases are consolidated. Claim  
case bearing MACT No. 347/23 would be considered as main  
case and common evidence would be recorded and same shall be  
kept in the file of main case.

PW-1 & PW-2 examined, cross examined and  
discharged in main case bearing MACT No. 347/23.

Put up with connected matter on 10.04.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)  
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD  
17.02.2024