

17 MACT 348/23

DAR-VISHU AND OTHER Vs. ANBARUL

28.08.2024

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Bimal Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 with respondent no.1.
Sh. Rajneesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 11.25 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Anotri Kumari, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Sh. Rajneesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Be awaited for the witness.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 1.30 p.m.

Present:- Ms. Anotri Kumari, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rajneesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

PW-3/Dr. Deepak Kumar examined, cross-examined
and discharged. Diety money of Rs.1,000/- is paid to the witness.

It is jointly submitted that the matter can be settled.

Put up for pre Lok Adalat on **11.09.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.08.2024