

7 MACT 348/23

DAR-VISHU AND OTHER Vs. ANBARUL

06.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Anotri Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Savita Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Respondent no.1 in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that talks of settlement with the respondent/insurance co. has failed as the amount of compensation which has been offered is quite low.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the petitioner has examined all its witnesses. **Accordingly petitioner's evidence is closed.**

If the respondents wish to examine any witness, let the advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for respondents' evidence, if any/final arguments on **24.01.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.11.2024