

17 MACT 347/23 DAR-NIKUNJ AND ORS Vs. ANBARUL

18 MACT 348/23 DAR-VISHU AND OTHER Vs. ANBARUL

24.01.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 11.58 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Anotri Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Bimal Kumar Roy, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Rajneesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co. through V/C.

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has submitted that the legal offer after deducting the contributory negligence was filed. It is also submitted that on behalf of respondent/insurance co. no evidence is to be led.

Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 also submitted that on behalf of respondents no.1&2 no evidence is to be led.

Accordingly, respondents' evidence is hereby closed.

Part final arguments heard.

Both the sides are directed to file written submissions in prescribed format as per Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 1983.

Put up for further final arguments, if any on
22.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.01.2025