

24 MACT 348/23

DAR-VISHU AND OTHER Vs. ANBARUL

16.04.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.04.2025

At 12.00 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Avani Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Further part final arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed written submission in prescribed performa.

Put up with connected matter on **01.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.04.2025