

30 MACT 347/23 DAR-NIKUNJ AND ORS Vs. ANBARUL

31 MACT 348/23 DAR-VISHU AND OTHER Vs. ANBARUL

01.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Sudhanshu Kumar Singh, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further final arguments/  
judgment/clarification, if any on **13.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
01.05.2025

At 11.52 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Rajneesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent /insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi