

MACT no. 347/2023  
Nikunj v. Anbarul & Ors.

MACT no. 348/2023  
Vishav @ Vishu v. Anbarul & Ors.

03.07.2025

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Petitioner Nikunj in person.  
None for respondents.

Case is fixed for PE. The witness/ concerned doctor at GTB Hospital has been served for 02:00 p.m.

Put up at 02:00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD  
Delhi/03.07.2025

03.07.2025 (At 02:20 p.m.)

Present: Petitioner Nikunj and Vishav @ Vishu in person.  
None for respondents.

Intimation has been received from the witness/ concerned doctor that he is busy in Operation Theater and would not be able to appear before the Tribunal today.

On filing PF, let fresh summons as per order dated 13.05.2025 be issued to the concerned doctor, GTB Hospital, Delhi, for PE on **25.08.2025 at 02:00 p.m.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD  
Delhi/03.07.2025