

27 MACT 348/23
DAR-VISHU AND OTHER Vs. ANBARUL

25.08.2025

Today the Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present:- Ms. Anotri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 2.00 p.m. for the appearance of witness.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.08.2025

At 2.00 p.m.

Present:- Petitioner, namely Nikunj in person.

Put up with connected case on **27.10.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.08.2025