

26 MACT 347/23 DAR-NIKUNJ AND ORS Vs. ANBARUL
27 MACT 348/23 DAR-VISHU AND OTHER Vs. ANBARUL

27.10.2025

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

No witness present.

Put up for PE on **11.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
27.10.2025

At 12.38 Noon

At this stage, Adv. Ms. Anotri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and
Sh. Ajay Gupta, proxy counsel for respondent no.1 have appeared
and they have been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi