

20 MACT 348/23
DAR-VISHU AND OTHER VS. ANBARUL

11.02.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Ms. Savita Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.02.2026

At 11.53 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Anotri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.
Sh. Bimal Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

Put up for verification of settlement/ further
proceedings with connected matter on **25.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.02.2026