

13.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Anjani Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
None for the respondents.

At request, matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
13.03.2026

At 11.26 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Anjani Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance co.

It is submitted that the matter could not be settled  
between the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that to prove  
rashness and negligence on the part of driver, the petitioner is to  
be re-examined and prays for the same. There is no objection on  
behalf of Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. **Accordingly,  
petitioner is recalled for his further examination.**

Put up for PE on **06.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
13.03.2026